
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

00375471 

Name of Company 

Undergear Engineering Limited 

|/We 

MT Coyne, 35 Ludgate Hill, Birmingham, B3 1EH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 19 February 2014 

Signed /\, Re Date 19 February 2014 

Poppleton & Appleby 

35 Ludgate Hil For Official Use 

Birmingham Ing, 77 A aetna | Pact Ranm 

B3 1EH 

< 
a 

Ref Z507/MTC/GJB/SRH/JS/LG rd “A326QORM* 

A37 21/02/2014 #29 
| 1 Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Undergear Engineering Limited 

on the 19 February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in thts Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ran nye Cree New 

Signed Ol, 

Dated 1 }2 any. 



Undergear Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Factored Book Debts 171,590 00 112,487 00 

RBS Invoice Finance Limited (117,089 00) 

Deficiency c/d (4,602 00) 

Plant & Machinery 557,635 00 283,707 00 
Close Asset Finance Limited (283,707 00) 

NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Property Developments 40,855 00 NIL 

Piant & Machinery 50,942 00 25,000 00 
Fixtures & Computer Equipment 12,576 00 2,000 00 

Tooling & Inspection Equipment 159,611 00 10,000 00 

Work in Progress 10,855 00 10,855 00 
Book Debts 10,493 00 10,493 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets avayaple for preferential creditors 58,348 00 

Signature pate _\ \ ala ay 

o
l
y



Undergear Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2014 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 58,348 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 58,348 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

58,348 00 

Estrmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 14,669 60 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 43,678 40 

Debts secured by fioating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 4,602 00 
National Westminster Bank Pic 160,453 00 
Malthouse Engineering Co Limited 853,379 00 

1,018,434 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (974,755 60) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 14,669 60 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,669 60 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 331,269 00 

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE / NICs 351,482 00 
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 135,493 00 
Kelton Engineering Company Limited 137,057 00 

955,301 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall tn respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (940,631 40) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 974,755 60 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,915,387 00) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders §12,045 00 

512,045 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,427,432 00) 

Signature ie Y) Date \r\ 004


